
I 

I 

I 

1437-RES 
10/13/2005 

CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 

RESOLUTION NO. 7270 

A RESOLUTION authorizing the City Manager or his 
designee to execute an Amendment to the Professional 
Services Agreement with Herrera Environmental 
Consultants, Inc. to provide consulting services related to 
further development of a preferred alternative for the Critical 
Areas Update Environmental Impact Statement for a total 
contract amount not to exceed $143,385. 

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES 
RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. The City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to execute 
an Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement with Herrera Environmental 
Consultants, dated September 8, 2004, to provide consulting services related to 
conducting a Best Available Science review of proposed Land Use Code 
Amendments. Said Amendment revises the scope of work to include development 
and review of a preferred alternative for the Critical Areas Update Environmental 
Impact Statement and associated revisions to the contract amount to an amount not 
to exceed $143,385. A copy of the amendment has been given Clerk's Receiving 
No.3~'19. 

Passed by the City Council this / 7µ_ day of tf)c/.t;ku , 2005, 
and signed in authentication of its passage this / 7#Cday of /./J.eh~ 
2005. 

(SEAL) 

~aM@ cOllf1ieB.M Shall: Mayor 

Attest: 


